To:	Office of Planning and Research		From: Los Angeles County Metropolitan Public Agency: Transportation Authority	
	U.S. Mail:	Street Address:	Address: One Gateway Plaza	
		1400 Tenth St., Rm 113	Los Angeles, CA 90012	
	P.O. Box 3044		Contact: Scott Hartwell	
	Sacramento, CA 95812-3044	Sacramento, CA 95814	Phone: (213) 922-2836	
X	County Clerk		1 - 1 A	
	County of: Los Angeles Address: 12400 Imperial Highway		Lead Agency (if different gabove): LFILED	`
	Norwalk, CA 90650		Address:	,
	1101112111, 071 00000		APR 2 9 2022	
			Contact:	
			Phone: LOS ANGELES, COUNTY CLE	RK
Re	sources Code.		ance with Section 21108 or 21152 of the Public	•
	te Clearinghouse Number (if			
Pro	ject Title: North Hollywood to f	Pasadena Bus Rapid Transi	Corridor Project	
Pro	ject Applicant: Los Angeles C	ounty Metropolitan Transpor	rtation Authority	
Pro	ject Location (include county)	: Cities of Los Angeles, Bur	bank, Glendale, Pasadena (Los Angeles County)	
to P exis in v sen on c inte	tasadena City College on the east. The street width, while operating in marious configurations depending uportice and improve regional connectivitity streets, transit signal priority (TSF rections and improves transit travel	ne Proposed Project would generated traffic within the City of Parantee the characteristics of the roads y and mobility by implementing P), and enhanced stations with a times and reliability.	ollywood Metro B/G Line (Red/Orange) Station on the west erally include dedicated bus lanes where there is adequate esadena. The bus rapid transit (BRT) service would operate ways. The Proposed Project would provide enhanced transit several key BRT elements, including dedicated bus lanes all-door boarding. TSP facilitates buses through signalized	
Thi		ngeles County Metropolitan Lead Agency or Re	Transportation Authority has approved the above esponsible Agency)	
des	scribed project on 04-28-2022 (date		ne following determinations regarding the above	
des	scribed project.			
1.	The project [will will no	tl have a significant effec	t on the environment.	
	• • •		his project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.	
			t pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.	
	- 1851 - 1851 - 1851 - 1851 - 1851 - 1851 - 1851 - 1851 - 1851 - 1851 - 1851 - 1851 - 1851 - 1851 - 1851 - 185		ndition of the approval of the project.	
			as not] adopted for this project.	
			was not] adopted for this project.	
6. 1	Findings [X were were no	ot] made pursuant to the p	provisions of CEQA.	
neg	gative Declaration, is available	e to the General Public at		
	va Angelea County Metropolitan	///_/	ne Gateway Plaza, Los Angeles, CA 90012	
Sig	nature (Public Agency):	MikaDil	L'a Title: Semon Dillor	
Da	te: 4/29/22	Date Rece	ived for filing at OPR:	

Authority cited: Sections 21083, Public Resources Code. Reference Section 21000-21174, Public Resources Code.